

H
SLP(C)No. 6449 OF 2005
ITEM No.49

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6449/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in RWAMP 451/05
in WA 1450/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R. RAMALINGESWASRA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EXE.ENGINEER, A.P.S.T.D.C. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission for urging additional facts and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

With

SLP(C)No.6571/2005 (with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts
and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and
With Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER