

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6449/2005

(From the Final Judgement and order dated 21.02.2005 in Review WAM Petition No. 451 of 2005 in

W.A. No. 1950 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT

HYDERABAD)

R. RAMALINGESWASRA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXE.ENGINEER, A.P.S.T.D.C. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for urging additional facts and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 6571/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl., facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

With S.L.P. © No./2005 (CC No. 4934-4935/2005

(With I.A. Nos. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mahabeer Singh

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

(Court Master)