

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6449/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in RWAMP No.451/2005
& WA No.1950/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

R. RAMALINGESWASRA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXE.ENGINEER, A.P.S.T.D.C. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for urging additional facts and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.6571 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional facts and
grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.9588-9589 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place
addl. documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the respondents Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of

been states that the appeals wherein the impugned orders were passed have

are pending in the disposed of and the revision applications thereagainst

d seek High Court. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that she woul

instructions in this behalf. Let the matter appear one week hence.

DWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER